503593848 12/02/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3640478

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
VALIDITY SENSORS,	INC.			11/07/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ				
Name:		VALIDITY SENSORS, INC.			
Street Address:	1251 MC	1251 MCKAY DRIVE			
City:	SAN JO	SAN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95131	95131			
	_				
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:148		4849315			
	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		12)616-5700			
	•	312)616-5700			
Correspondence will	be sent to	he e-mail address first: if th	at is unsuccess	stul, it will be sent	
using a fax number, i	if provided;	he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	if provided; (:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 12)616-5600			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	i f provided; (; a	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 12)616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided; (; a e: L	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 912)616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD	ll be sent via US		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; (: a e: L T	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 12)616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD WO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SI	ll be sent via US		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	i f provided; (; a : L T 1	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 912)616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD WO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SI 80 N STETSON AVE	ll be sent via US		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	i f provided; (; a : L T 1	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 12)616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD WO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SI	ll be sent via US		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; (: a : L T 1 C	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 912)616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD WO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SI 80 N STETSON AVE	ll be sent via US		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; (: a : L T 1 C NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> sti2)616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD WO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SI 30 N STETSON AVE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601	ll be sent via US		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	if provided; (: a : L T 1 C NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> s12)616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD WO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SI 80 N STETSON AVE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 721745	ll be sent via US		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided; (: a : L T 1 C NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 12)616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD WO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SI 30 N STETSON AVE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 721745 ROBERT J OLINSKI	ll be sent via US		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	if provided; (: a : L T 1 C NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 12)616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD WO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SI 30 N STETSON AVE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 721745 ROBERT J OLINSKI /Robert J Olinski/	ll be sent via US		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided; (; a 2: L T 1 C NUMBER: 3:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 12)616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD WO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SI 30 N STETSON AVE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 721745 ROBERT J OLINSKI /Robert J Olinski/	ll be sent via US		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	f3#page1.tif	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 12)616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD WO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SI 30 N STETSON AVE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 721745 ROBERT J OLINSKI /Robert J Olinski/	ll be sent via US		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VALIDITY SENSORS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ITSME ACQUISITION II LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ITSME ACQUISITION II LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5397499 8100M

131285431 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 0878749

DATE: 11-07-13

PATENT REEL: 037194 FRAME: 0745

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:50 PM 11/07/2013 FILED 04:51 PM 11/07/2013 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER SRV 131285431 - 5397499 FILE FOR THE MERGER OF VALIDITY SENSORS, INC. WITH AND INTO ITSME ACQUISITION II LLC

State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Itsme Acquisition II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Sub"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Validity Sensors, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), with and into Sub, with Sub continuing as the surviving entity of the Merger (the "Surviving Entity"):

- FIRST: The constituent business entities participating in the Merger herein certified are (i) the Company, a corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and (ii) Sub, a limited liability company, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Reorganization (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Sub and the Company in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and in accordance with the provisions of Section 228, and subsection (c) of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- THIRD: The name of the Surviving Entity in the Merger herein certified is Itsme Acquisition II LLC, which shall continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company under the name Validity Sensors, LLC upon the effective date of said merger, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of Sub, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity, provided that the Surviving Entity shall continue its existence under the name Validity Sensors, LLC, until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of Sub, the Surviving Entity, at 1251 McKay Dr., San Jose, CA 95131.
- SIXTH: A copy of the executed Merger Agreement will be furnished by Sub, the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of Sub or any stockholder of the Company.

PATENT REEL: 037194 FRAME: 0746

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sub has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized person as of <u>November 7</u>, 2013.

ITSME ACQUISITION II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Detawate infined flating company

Ree Berg-Rich Bergnon By: Name: Title:

[Signature Page to Itsme Acquisition II LLC Certificate of Merger]

RECORDED: 12/02/2015